WK B I’ ridobt et 11

- S P

L1154
RESOLUTION NO. 12-79

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE, TEXAS, COMMITTING THE CITY TO PARTICI-
PATION IN THE COST OF THE GALLOWAY EXTENSION PROJ-~
ECT IM EXCESS OF $3,190,000.00 BUT NOT TO EXCEED
$3,596,000.00 pLUS AW ESTIMATED $150,000,00 IM
ENGINEERINC WORK ALREADY COMPLETED AMND COMMITTING
TO CONDUCT PUBLIC HMEARINGS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ASSESSING BENEFITED LANDOWNERS AND AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO SET ASIDE FPUNDS FOR SUCH COMMITMENT
AND PROVIDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREQF.

WHERZSAS, the City Council has heretsfore determined the
Galloway Extension Project between U.S. Highway 80 and I.H,
30 to be in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has herctofore committed to the
Texas State Highway Department to arrange for construction of
said project either through City funds or other funding; and

WHEREAS, the County of Dallas is in a position to fund
said project in the amount of $3,190,000,00; and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the inhabitants of the
City of Mesquite that all of the project, or substantially all
of the project, be completed without further delay; and

WHEREAS, it is estimated that the project can be substan-
tially completed for $3,596, 000.00 plus engineering costs; and

WHEREAS, the City has completed engineering work in the
approximate amount of $150,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TRE
CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite
doos hereby commit to the County of Dallas to participate in
the Galloway Extension Project, as such project is described in
certain plans on file with the City Engineer of the City of
Mesquite and the office of Director of Public Works of the County
of Dallas in such amount in excess of $3,190,000.00 but not to
exceed $3.596,000.00 plus enginecring work alrcady completed in
the amount of $150,000.00, and to conduct public hearings as pro-
vided by law for the purpose of assessment of landowners spacially
benefited by sSuch project not to exceed that portion of the City
participation allowed by law.

¥



G052

RESOLUTION/PAGE 2

SECTION 2. That City's financial commitnent is absolute
upon acceptance of a contract to construct sail project and is
not contingent upon any assassment of landowners.,

That the City Manager is authorized and directed

SECTION 3.
$406,000.00 to meet this

to set aside funds not to exceed
commitment,

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the city of Mesquite,
Texas, on the lé6th day of April, A.D., 1979,

ATTEST :

/Norma G. McGiughy j
City Secretary




